ASKGAMBLERS'

Asia Cup 2025 Schedule

Group Stage Fixtures

Team 1

Afghanistan

9-28 September

Details

Tue 9 Sep, 2025,
Dubai/Abu Dhabi, UAE,
7:30 PM G5T

Team 2

Hong Kong

India

Wed 10 Sep, 2025,
DubaifAbu Dhabi, UAE,
7:30 PM G5T

UAE

Bangladesh

Thu 11 Sep, 2025,
DubaifAbu Dhabi, UAE,
7:30 PM GST

Hong Kong

Pakistan

Fri 12 Sep, 2025,
Dubai/Abu Dhabi, UAE,
7:30 PM G5T

Oman

Bangladesh

Sat 13 Sep, 2025,
DubaifAbu Dhabi, UAE,
7:30 PM GST

Sri Lanka

India

Sun 14 Sep, 2025,
DubaifAbu Dhabi, UAE,
7:30 PM GST

Pakistan

UAE

Mon 15 Sep, 2025,
DubaifAbu Dhabi, UAE,
7:30 PM GST

Oman

Sri Lanka

Mon 15 Sep, 2025,
Dubai/Abu Dhabi, UAE,
7:30 PM G5T

Hong Kong

Bangladesh

Tue 16 Sep, 2025,
Dubai/Abu Dhabi, UAE,
7:30 PM GST

Afghanistan

Pakistan

Wed 17 Sep, 2025,
Dubai/Abu Dhabi, UAE,
7:30 PM G5T

UAE

Sri Lanka

Thu 18 Sep, 2025,
Dubai/Abu Dhabi, UAE,
7:30 PM G5T

Afghanistan

India
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Fri19 Sep, 2025,
DubaifAbu Dhabi, UAE,
7:30 PM G5T
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Super Four Stage Fixtures

Sat 20 Sep, 2025,
B1 Dubai/Abu Dhabi, UAE, B2
7:30 PM GST

Sun 21 Sep, 2025,
Al Dubai/Abu Dhabi, UAE, A2
7:30 PM GST

Tue 23 Sep, 2025,
A2 Dubai/Abu Dhabi, UAE, B1
7:30 PM GST

Wed 24 Sep, 2025,
Al Dubai/Abu Dhabi, UAE, B2
7:30 PM GST

Thu 25 Sep, 2025,
A2 Dubai/Abu Dhabi, UAE, B2
7:30 PM GST

Fri 26 Sep, 2025,
Al Dubai/Abu Dhabi, UAE, B1
7:30 PM GST

Super Four Stage Fixtures

. ) Sun 28 Sep, 2025, % .
Finalist 1 Dubai/Abu Dhabi, UAE, Finalist 2
7:30 PM GST
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